Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 10/02)

RECOF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings | 3230570 | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): YARDNEY TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC. F29601-99-C-0100 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 97.1 | | | | |
| Assignment | Other Address 2251 MAYWELL AVENUE OF | | | | |
| Security Agreement Ghange of Name | Street Address: 2251 MAXWELL AVENUE SE | | | | |
| Other_CONFIRMATORY LICENSE | | | | | |
| | City: KIRTLAND AFB State: NM Zip: 87117-5773 | | | | |
| Execution Date: 19 APR 06 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| 09/137,492 FILED: 21 AUG 98 | 6,203,949 B1 DATE OF PATENT: 20 MAR 01 | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| Name: JAMES M. SKORICH | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ | | | | |
| Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN | ☐ Enclosed | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 2251 MAXWELL AVENUE SE | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| City: Kirtland AFB State: NM Zip: 87117-5773 | TUIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | | | |
| JAMES M. SKORICH Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | | | | | |

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

| IJ. | S. | Patent | Application | for | (Title): | × |
|-----|----|--------|--------------------------|-----|----------|----|
| o. | υ. | 1 utom | ¹ ippiicunoii | IUI | (1100). | 71 |

Inventor(s): GRant M. EhRlich

Serial No.: 09/137,492

Filing Date: August 21, 1998

Contract No.: F 29601-99- C-0100

This Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (52.227-11 short form or -12 long form) included in Contract No. F 29601-99- C-0100 with Light A F.B (specify Government Agency).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed the 19th day of April 2006

(Corporate Seal)

By: Jamoe 1 Someware
Tiple of Contractor Some Fary

Business Address Yardney Technical Products Inc 2 Mechanic St.

Pawcatuck, CT 06379

of an Inorganic Metal Oxide Network Encapsulating a liquid Electrolyte.

RECORDED: 05/01/2006 REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0265